ST PATRICK’S COLLEGE

2024 INTERNATIONAL FEE SCHEDULE
TUITION AND BOARDING

TOWNSVILLE
YEARS 7-10 YEARS 11 YEARS 12
CRICOS Course Code 083481B CRICOS Course Code 076358G CRICOS Course Code 076358G
CRICOS Course Name: CRICOS Course Name: CRICOS Course Name:
Secondary Junior 7 -10 Secondary Senior 11 Secondary Senior 12
PER STUDY PER STUDY PER STUDY
PERYEAR PER YEAR PER YEAR
PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD
TUITION FEES
Tuition 10,217.50 20,435.00 10,217.50 20,435.00 10,217.50 20,435.00
Building Fund Levy 600.00 600.00 600.00
Parent Engagement Levy 25.00 25.00 25.00
TOTALTUITION $ 10,217.50( $ 21,060.00( $ 10,217.50| $ 21,060.00| $ 10,217.50( $ 21,060.00
NON-TUITION FEES
Full Boarding 10,535.00 21,070.00 10,535.00 21,070.00 10,535.00 21,070.00
Camp 300.00 300.00 200.00
QCAA Moderation Levy 820.00 820.00
Year 12 Levy 200.00
TOTAL NON-TUITION FEE $ 10,535.00| $ 21,370.00| $ 10,535.00| $ 22,190.00( $ 10,535.00| $ 22,290.00
BOARDING LEVIES ONLY
Extracurricular Levy 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
Stationery pack (approx) 150.00 150.00 150.00
Uniform set up (approx) 700.00 700.00 700.00
TOTAL BOARDING LEVIES S 1,000.00| $ 2,850.00( $ 1,000.00| $ 2,850.00( $ 1,000.00| $ 2,850.00
GRAND TOTAL |$ 21,752.50[ $ 45,280.00| $ 21,752.50| $ 46,100.00| s 21,752.50]| $ 46,200.00

*All fees are reflected in Australian Dollars

**Application fee required to be paid upon submission of enrolment forms: AU$500.00

***One Study Period = One Semester

COMPULSORY NON-TUITION CHARGES TO BE ADDED TO ABOVE FEES:

Medical Insurance — Medibank Private Membership

This is a compulsory condition of a student visa and it must be paid for the full length of the student’s visa. Visas are
usually issued for the total length of the student’s course plus three months. The College will forward your payment
to Medibank Private and arrange your private medical cover on your behalf.

MEDIBANK OSHC Premiums — For visa subclass 500 and more

YEAR LEVEL ENROLMENT COMMENCES:

Year 7

Year 8

Year 9

Year 10

Year 11

Year 12

6 years 3 months
(75 months)

5 years 3 months
(63 months)

(51 months

4 years 3 months

3 years 3 months
) (39 months)

(27 months)

2 years 3 months

1 year 3 months
(15 months)

$4,812.95

$3,920.95

$3,028.95

$2,097.25

$1,348.75

$728.75




2024 INTERNATIONAL FEE SCHEDULE
TUITION AND BOARDING

ST PATRICK’S COLLEGE
TOWNSVILLE

TUITION FEES ARE INCLUSIVE OF LEVIES WHICH COVERS: Academic aptitude testing; some pastoral care
presentations; wireless internet access and IT technical support for school related laptop issues; textbooks and digital
texts (the QLD State Government grants a textbook allowance directly to the College for QLD residents); student ID
card, leadership badges (where applicable); student diary; College yearbook; locker hire; career pathway testing;
competition and sports nomination fees for curriculum related sport; subject selection handbooks; ATAR; curriculum
bus transport; printing; photo copying, Camps, Parent Engagement levy, Capital Levy, Year 12 Levy and school
student accident insurance.

ADDITIONAL EXTRAS (ltems not included): the following items are not included in the levies and are referred to as
extras: costs associated with subject excursions; sport outside school hours; replacement ID card, replacement
student diary; photos (school, sport, boarding house or house/year level group); school-based work experience costs
and transport; VET course costs; subjects offered outside the College (School of Distance Education); Year 12 jersey;
formal costs, tickets to College musical; drama or media productions; hire of musical instruments; College uniform;
stationery; class workbooks and book list; extracurricular activities or trips (including overseas).

BOARDING FEES ARE IN ADDITION TO TUITION AND INCLUDES: Food (GST applies); cleaning and catering;
equipment and resources; Health Centre; laundry service and facilities; residential and supervisory staff; some
weekend activities; bus transport and some pharmaceutical supplies.

EXTRA BOARDING (Items not included): The following extra boarding items are the responsibility of the
parent/guardian: elective outside school activities (including club sports); taxi costs (for private individual travel);
home travel, bus depot and airport transfers (booked through the College); school-based work experience costs and
transport; VET course costs and transport; toiletries and incidentals; doctor and dentist appointments and
pharmaceutical needs.

HARDSHIP CONCESSIONS: The College may provide a limited number of fee concessions each year. Concessions will
be considered by the Principal where a demonstrated need exists due to financial circumstances. An appointment
with the Principal to discuss financial circumstances may be arranged by contacting the Principal’s Executive
Assistant. An application for bursary must then be completed and supporting documents provided for consideration.
All applications will be treated with the strictest of confidence and only the Principal has the discretion to grant
financial hardship concessions.

NOTES:
e There are two semesters per year.
e Camps are compulsory and charged to the fee account in Semester 1.
e Excursions, special events and other charges may be made to accounts as they arise.
e Instrumental and Music fees are charged by Semester.
e The Capital Levy and Parent Engagement Levy are compulsory.

FEE DUE DATES:
e Semester 1 —2 February 2024
e Semester 2 —26 July 2024

There will be annual indexed increases in the tuition and residential fees and increases to other fees and charges
CRICOS Registration Number 03317K ABN: 30 153 409 413



